

**WRIT PETITION NO: 16823 of 2025**

Gundu Divya

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of AP and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Harsha Vardhana Rao C

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : Mrs. S. Pranathi (Spl.GP)
GP For Education
GP for Youth Services**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 10th July 2025****P C :**

Notice.

Mrs. S. Pranathi, learned Special Government Pleader waives service on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3.

No case for grant of interim relief is made out at this stage.

The matter will be considered after objections are filed.

List on 04.09.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

Vjl