



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-27
[3552]

WRIT PETITION NO: 16823 of 2025

Gundu Divya

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of A.P. and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Ms. J. Radha Rani appearing vice
Mr. Harsha Vardhana Rao, C.

Advocates for Respondents : AGP for Sports
GP for General Administration

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 20th December 2025

P C :

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted time for filing counter.

List on 19.01.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

kbs