

**WRIT PETITION NO: 16823 of 2025**

Gundu Divya

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of A.P. and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Sri C. Harsha Vardhana Rao

Advocate for Respondents : Learned G.P. for Education

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 20th April 2026****P C :**

List on 29.06.2026 along with connected interlocutory applications.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

AMD