



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-35
[3579]

WRIT PETITION NO: 16823 of 2025

Gundu Divya

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of A.P. and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Harsha Vardhana Rao, C.

Advocates for Respondents : GP for Youth Services

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 29th June 2026

P C :

Learned counsel for respondents prays for last opportunity to file counter.

In case needful is not done within four (4) weeks, respondents shall be burdened with costs of Rs.5,000/- on the next date of hearing.

List on 31.08.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

kbs