

**WRIT PETITION NO: 16823 of 2025**

Gundu Divya

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of AP and others

...Respondents

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 31st August, 2026**Present :

Advocate for Petitioner(s) : Mr Harsha Vardhana Rao C

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : GP for Education, GP for Youth
Services, Mr G Sai Narayana Rao [SC
for SAAP]**P C :****IA.No.1 of 2026**

Notice be issued to proposed respondent Nos.10 & 11, for 02.11.2026.

Service of personal notice on said respondents is also permitted.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl